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Monday   19:00 Lanes 3 - 12
USBC Certification:

President: Tony Bailey anthony.bailey@us.af.mil
Secretary/Treasurer: Mick Knight poshbowler2@yahoo.co.uk

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 11 9 TEAM SKITTLES 379 269 703 242 77434 62341 982 2548 1174 3127
2 7 2 No Strings Attached 345½ 302½ 596 344 77351 57026 906 2544 1091 3108
3 5 1 We Don't Give a Split 342½ 305½ 717 228 77250 57117 822 2286 1068 3049
4 9 8 Alley Gatorz 330½ 317½ 609 332 77141 51311 785 2097 1089 3057
5 8 5 Miss Management 317 331 617 324 74613 52647 834 2341 1091 3076
6 4 6 HERE WE GO AGAIN 316½ 331½ 617 324 76844 52287 827 2215 1107 3055
7 3 3 Soke Of Peterborough 314½ 333½ 703 242 76616 59114 842 2381 1075 3086
8 6 7 Odds & Sods 313 335 631 310 77014 53029 780 2269 1070 3062
9 12 4 Livin on a Spare 307½ 340½ 683 262 76131 54244 795 2267 1044 3047

10 10 10 Pin Heads 273 375 561 377 76390 46745 685 1926 1051 3078

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
3-4 Soke Of Peterborough 959 892 930 2781 8½ <---> HERE WE GO AGAIN 929 914 1045 2888 15½
5-6 We Don't Give a Split 927 1046 1003 2976 13 <---> Odds & Sods 963 936 1013 2912 11
7-8 No Strings Attached 970 920 972 2862 10 <---> Miss Management 962 1001 985 2948 14

9-10 Alley Gatorz 940 1003 902 2845 7 <---> Pin Heads 993 976 1025 2994 17
11-12 TEAM SKITTLES 967 877 947 2791 14 <---> Livin on a Spare 912 951 916 2779 10

Important Messages

TEAM SKITTLES are League Winners. CONGRATULATIONS

Lane Assignments
3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12

Wk27  29/04   3-  6   1-  7   2-  5   8- 10   9-  4
Season High Scores

Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game
3127 TEAM SKITTLES 1107 HERE WE GO AGAIN 2544 No Strings Attached 842 Soke Of Peterboro
3078 Pin Heads 1091 Miss Management 2286 We Don't Give a Split 795 Livin on a Spare
3062 Odds & Sods 1089 Alley Gatorz

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 27 games to be eligible for any league award.

Handicap Series Handicap Game Scratch Series Scratch Game
Men 888 Neil Banks 330 Mark Coles 742 Toby Clark 279 Gareth Balaam

850 Bob Meehan 326 Russ Minns 715 Geoff Brown 259 Richard Balaam
850 Stu Birchinall 323 Cris Sharp 695 Rob Hobart 256 Benn Naylor
850 Richard Tack
845 Smokey Thompkins

Women 855 Ali Ayling 303 Julie Gosling 592 Laura Pienescu 219 Amie Gosling
809 Donna Stundon 288 Catherine Wills 490 Faith Schappert

Individual High Averages
Men 215.35 Toby Clark 207.02 Stu Birchinall 204.00 Geoff Brown
Women 190.24 Ali Ayling 174.93 Catherine Wills 163.48 Amie Gosling

Most Improved Average
Men 158 to 184.61 =+26.61Neil Farrington 116 to 130.36 =+14.36 Lee Buckenham 149 to 160.85 =+11.85James Christian
Women 172 to 190.24 =+18.24Ali Ayling 140 to 145.53 = +5.53 Faith Schappert 158 to 158.49 = +0.49 Donna Stundon

BLS-2024/PRO 36.03.06 licensed to Michael KnightBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.06 licensed to Michael KnightBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.06 licensed to Michael KnightBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.06 licensed to Michael KnightBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.06 licensed to Michael KnightBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.06 licensed to Michael KnightBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.06 licensed to Michael KnightBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.06 licensed to Michael KnightBLS-2024/PRO 36.03.06 licensed to Michael Knight30/04/2024  11:29  Page 1 of 5

mailto:anthony.bailey@us.af.mil
mailto:poshbowler2@yahoo.co.uk


Monday Mixed 23/2429/04/2024    Week 27 of 27 Page 2

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 806 We Don't Give a Split 777 TEAM SKITTLES 769 HERE WE GO AGAIN
Scratch Series 2256 We Don't Give a Split 2221 TEAM SKITTLES 2150 Miss Management

Handicap Game 1046 We Don't Give a Split 1045 HERE WE GO AGAIN 1025 Pin Heads
Handicap Series 2994 Pin Heads 2976 We Don't Give a Split 2948 Miss Management

Men Scratch Game 247 Stu Birchinall 244 Kris Wright 236 Bob Meehan
Scratch Series 705 Stu Birchinall 643 Bob Meehan 627 Mark Coles

Handicap Game 305 Bob Meehan 293 Kris Wright 285 Martin Townshend
Handicap Series 850 Bob Meehan 804 Stu Birchinall 769 Richard Smith

769 Mick Knight

Women Scratch Game 232 Ali Ayling 212 Catherine Wills 183 Amie Gosling
Scratch Series 600 Ali Ayling 576 Catherine Wills 519 Amie Gosling

Handicap Game 280 Ali Ayling 275 Catherine Wills 270 Teri Arnold
Handicap Series 765 Catherine Wills 754 Teri Arnold 744 Ali Ayling

Team Rosters
HDCP HDCP HDCP High High

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Sers Game Sers Game

1 - We Don't Give a Split
Ali Ayling 190 47 10273 54 205 232 163 600 744 855 308 674 258
Michael Boddy 178 58 8575 48 174 202 204 580 757 809 300 602 231
Alan Townshend 153 82 11086 72 174 175 162 511 757 833 309 578 224
Danny Ayling 196 41 2941 15 0 0 822 303 657 248
Barry Kirchin 160 76 4809 30 0 0 783 290 552 213
Grant Burfoot 183 54 9911 54 0 0 795 294 615 237
Martin Townshend 186 51 9522 51 134 197 234 565 718 771 295 624 246

2 - No Strings Attached
Sue Wagstaffe 118 115 354 3 0 0 354 130
Alex Minns 183 54 4393 24 0 0 842 304 652 234
Will Harmer 111 122 4018 36 142 117 126 385 754 772 275 385 145
Neil Farrington 184 53 9969 54 0 0 826 301 637 245
Melvyn Bellamy 175 61 5803 33 0 0 831 299 612 234
Mark Coles 201 37 13307 66 228 165 234 627 738 873 330 720 279
Russ Minns 179 57 10779 60 175 186 168 529 700 827 326 653 268
Ken Herndon 124 110 747 6 0 0 679 231 386 165
Ashley Herndon 179 57 1076 6 0 0 788 289 578 219
Ed Brandon 177 59 4780 27 150 177 169 496 670 748 274 570 214

3 - Soke Of Peterborough
Simon Brown 177 59 6381 36 174 138 177 489 663 805 308 619 245
Richard Francis 173 63 6751 39 176 165 167 508 697 801 303 603 237
Eric Parker 167 69 9025 54 173 183 178 534 744 786 299 565 223
Rob Hobart 186 51 5595 30 195 165 167 527 677 803 283 695 247
Gary Oakley 177 59 12777 72 0 0 822 294 603 218
Geoff Brown 204 34 11628 57 0 0 838 288 715 255
Louise Gray 194 43 2923 15 0 0 787 275 655 243
James Conolly 192 45 3470 18 0 0 741 289 624 247
Damian Gray bk224 15 564 3 0 0 564 203
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HDCP HDCP HDCP High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Sers Game Sers Game
4 - Livin on a Spare
Ian Buckland bk205 33 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ian Lee 183 54 11406 62 159 158 161 478 634 805 307 643 253
Glenise Crouch 127 107 3054 24 0 0 749 265 422 156
David Crouch 168 68 11105 66 137 196 185 518 722 816 307 597 234
Alan Wills 161 75 7249 45 147 134 155 436 658 792 276 564 200
Mike Bergquist 143 92 5583 39 0 0 750 279 468 184
Taner Imren 188 49 6401 34 0 0 785 294 635 244
Catherine Wills 174 62 9446 54 212 206 158 576 765 769 288 576 216
Bryan Roberts bk195 42 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 - Miss Management
Curtis Ware 171 65 4117 24 166 168 183 517 712 758 293 557 226
Faith E. Schappert 145 90 4366 30 0 0 772 279 490 185
Fox Perry 123 111 5205 42 0 0 812 286 470 172
David Mann 178 58 10199 57 161 161 185 507 678 823 298 631 238
Teri Arnold 125 109 3008 24 155 159 107 421 754 761 279 421 160
Paul Dillon 176 60 2649 15 0 0 730 264 552 214
Jon Schappert Sr 175 61 8439 48 0 0 835 300 640 235
Joe Pearse 199 38 2995 15 0 0 859 312 694 257
Stu Birchinall 207 31 9316 45 214 247 244 705 804 850 294 718 259
Neil Mann 192 45 1153 6 0 0 649 239 609 213

6 - HERE WE GO AGAIN
Maggie Bate 150 85 2258 15 0 0 754 272 490 184
Denise Davidson 151 84 908 6 0 0 818 280 512 178
Dylan Blessett 136 98 2047 15 0 0 750 268 444 166
Dave Greig 180 57 7391 41 179 190 183 552 723 778 292 601 233
James Christian 160 76 6273 39 0 0 799 291 568 202
Dan Thuday 147 88 3093 21 0 0 727 270 465 181
Donna Stundon 158 77 6181 39 0 0 809 283 548 199
Phillip Smith 141 94 6376 45 134 132 171 437 719 789 288 501 193
Mick Knight 160 76 9131 57 195 175 171 541 769 801 306 582 242
Kris Wright 187 50 8429 45 145 141 244 530 677 810 306 654 254

7 - Odds & Sods
Paul McCourty 155 80 6995 45 170 149 189 508 751 775 285 526 198
Cris Sharp 171 65 7719 45 174 159 196 529 724 824 323 623 256
Rich Byler 138 96 7055 51 118 127 160 405 693 797 287 484 186
Steven Bailey 167 69 5543 33 0 0 772 286 568 219
Richard Tack 170 66 6147 36 0 0 850 295 582 220
Tony Bailey 172 64 10364 60 0 0 811 313 607 243
Smokey Thompkins 166 70 8006 48 189 189 156 534 744 845 300 617 224
David Edwards bk197 40 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 - Alley Gatorz
Julie Gosling 147 88 7499 51 0 0 796 303 523 212
Amie L. Gosling 163 73 12261 75 156 183 180 519 738 809 296 578 219
Terry A. Riggall 128 106 8089 63 159 156 112 427 748 773 292 443 182
Gary Gosling 171 65 5148 30 167 184 117 468 657 792 304 585 235
John Lugo 165 71 3973 24 0 0 835 311 607 235
Benn Naylor 177 59 14341 81 156 178 191 525 702 812 318 588 256
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HDCP HDCP HDCP High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Sers Game Sers Game
9 - TEAM SKITTLES
Neil Banks 181 56 9254 51 0 0 888 328 675 257
Ian Banks 176 60 2120 12 0 0 805 297 601 229
Gareth Balaam 193 44 11611 60 0 0 850 326 700 279
Tim Shepard 153 82 1383 9 0 0 764 277 500 189
Toby Clark 215 23 14213 66 203 181 205 589 655 813 295 742 268
Richard Balaam 198 39 14885 75 233 150 205 588 705 809 300 689 259
Norman Melander 172 64 5169 30 167 170 191 528 723 835 307 628 236
Ian Runacres 172 64 3106 18 174 186 156 516 708 798 311 571 235

10 - Pin Heads
Charlie Hudson 116 117 7011 60 125 138 125 388 739 808 317 448 197
Bob Meehan 169 67 9169 54 202 205 236 643 850 850 315 643 242
Lee Buckenham 130 104 8604 66 0 0 779 286 467 180
Rhett Mattson 146 89 7028 48 137 111 124 372 636 775 282 508 190
Richard Smith 147 88 9757 66 166 159 177 502 769 782 275 515 185
Laura Pienescu 171 65 4976 29 0 0 805 286 592 215
Terry J. Smith 120 114 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stephen McAdam 120 114 0 0 0 0 0 0

High Match Points: Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Division1
Points Points Hi Scratch High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Won Lost %Won 10     30 10     30
Benn Naylor 177 59 14341 81 58.0 50.0 53.70 % 256 588 318 812
Toby Clark 215 23 14213 66 57.0 35.0 61.96 % 268 742 295 813
David Crouch 168 68 11105 66 54.0 34.0 61.36 % 234 597 307 816
Gary Oakley 177 59 12777 72 51.0 45.0 53.13 % 218 603 294 822
Tony Bailey 172 64 10364 60 49.0 35.0 58.33 % 243 607 313 811
Richard Balaam 198 39 14885 75 49.0 51.0 49.00 % 259 689 300 809
Mark Coles 201 37 13307 66 45.0 43.0 51.14 % 279 720 330 873
Gareth Balaam 193 44 11611 60 44.5 35.5 55.63 % 279 700 326 850
Eric Parker 167 69 9025 54 44.0 28.0 61.11 % 223 565 299 786
Russ Minns 179 57 10779 60 42.5 37.5 53.13 % 268 653 326 827
Richard Smith 147 88 9757 66 41.5 46.5 47.16 % 185 515 275 782
David Mann 178 58 10199 57 41.5 38.5 51.88 % 238 631 298 823
Dave Greig 180 57 7391 41 40.5 15.5 72.32 % 233 601 292 778
Alan Townshend 153 82 11086 72 40.5 55.5 42.19 % 224 578 309 833
Fox Perry 123 111 5205 42 39.0 21.0 65.00 % 172 470 286 812
Rich Byler 138 96 7055 51 39.0 29.0 57.35 % 186 484 287 797
Geoff Brown 204 34 11628 57 39.0 37.0 51.32 % 255 715 288 838
Neil Banks 181 56 9254 51 38.5 29.5 56.62 % 257 675 328 888
Ian Lee 183 54 11406 62 38.0 44.0 46.34 % 253 643 307 805
Lee Buckenham 130 104 8604 66 37.5 50.5 42.61 % 180 467 286 779
Terry A. Riggall 128 106 8089 63 36.5 47.5 43.45 % 182 443 292 773
Charlie Hudson 116 117 7011 60 36.0 44.0 45.00 % 197 448 317 808
Jon Schappert Sr 175 61 8439 48 35.5 32.5 52.21 % 235 640 300 835
Neil Farrington 184 53 9969 54 35.5 44.5 44.38 % 245 637 301 826
Michael Boddy 178 58 8575 48 34.5 29.5 53.91 % 231 602 300 809
Smokey Thompkins 166 70 8006 48 34.0 34.0 50.00 % 224 617 300 845
Will Harmer 111 122 4018 36 33.5 18.5 64.42 % 145 385 275 772
Mick Knight 160 76 9131 57 33.0 43.0 43.42 % 242 582 306 801
Stu Birchinall 207 31 9316 45 33.0 27.0 55.00 % 259 718 294 850
Grant Burfoot 183 54 9911 54 33.0 39.0 45.83 % 237 615 294 795
Martin Townshend 186 51 9522 51 32.5 35.5 47.79 % 246 624 295 771
James Christian 160 76 6273 39 31.0 21.0 59.62 % 202 568 291 799
Bob Meehan 169 67 9169 54 30.0 42.0 41.67 % 242 643 315 850
Paul McCourty 155 80 6995 45 30.0 30.0 50.00 % 198 526 285 775
Norman Melander 172 64 5169 30 27.0 13.0 67.50 % 236 628 307 835
Alan Wills 161 75 7249 45 26.5 33.5 44.17 % 200 564 276 792
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Points Points Hi Scratch High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Won Lost %Won 10     30 10     30
Phillip Smith 141 94 6376 45 26.0 34.0 43.33 % 193 501 288 789
Melvyn Bellamy 175 61 5803 33 25.0 19.0 56.82 % 234 612 299 831
Kris Wright 187 50 8429 45 24.5 35.5 40.83 % 254 654 306 810
Rhett Mattson 146 89 7028 48 24.0 40.0 37.50 % 190 508 282 775
Richard Tack 170 66 6147 36 23.0 25.0 47.92 % 220 582 295 850
Cris Sharp 171 65 7719 45 21.0 39.0 35.00 % 256 623 323 824
Richard Francis 173 63 6751 39 21.0 31.0 40.38 % 237 603 303 801
Gary Gosling 171 65 5148 30 20.5 19.5 51.25 % 235 585 304 792
Alex Minns 183 54 4393 24 19.5 12.5 60.94 % 234 652 304 842
John Lugo 165 71 3973 24 18.0 14.0 56.25 % 235 607 311 835
Simon Brown 177 59 6381 36 17.0 31.0 35.42 % 245 619 308 805
Danny Ayling 196 41 2941 15 17.0 3.0 85.00 % 248 657 303 822
Taner Imren 188 49 6401 34 17.0 28.0 37.78 % 244 635 294 785
Rob Hobart 186 51 5595 30 16.5 23.5 41.25 % 247 695 283 803
Barry Kirchin 160 76 4809 30 16.0 24.0 40.00 % 213 552 290 783
Ian Runacres 172 64 3106 18 15.0 9.0 62.50 % 235 571 311 798
Steven Bailey 167 69 5543 33 13.0 31.0 29.55 % 219 568 286 772
Curtis Ware 171 65 4117 24 12.0 24.0 33.33 % 226 557 293 758
Tim Shepard 153 82 1383 9 12.0 100.00 % 189 500 277 764
Dan Thuday 147 88 3093 21 11.5 16.5 41.07 % 181 465 270 727
James Conolly 192 45 3470 18 11.0 13.0 45.83 % 247 624 289 741
Ed Brandon 177 59 4780 27 10.5 25.5 29.17 % 214 570 274 748
Joe Pearse 199 38 2995 15 8.0 12.0 40.00 % 257 694 312 859
Paul Dillon 176 60 2649 15 7.5 12.5 37.50 % 214 552 264 730
Dylan Blessett 136 98 2047 15 6.0 14.0 30.00 % 166 444 268 750
Ian Banks 176 60 2120 12 6.0 10.0 37.50 % 229 601 297 805
Ken Herndon 124 110 747 6 5.0 3.0 62.50 % 165 386 231 679
Damian Gray bk224 15 564 3 2.5 1.5 62.50 % 203 564
Neil Mann 192 45 1153 6 1.0 7.0 12.50 % 213 609 239 649
Bryan Roberts bk195 42 0 0 0.00 % 0 0
Terry J. Smith 120 114 0 0 0.00 % 0 0
Stephen McAdam 120 114 0 0 0.00 % 0 0
David Edwards bk197 40 0 0 0.00 % 0 0
Ian Buckland bk205 33 0 0 0.00 % 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
Points Points Hi Scratch High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Won Lost %Won 10     30 10     30
Amie L. Gosling 163 73 12261 75 52.0 48.0 52.00 % 219 578 296 809
Ali Ayling 190 47 10273 54 45.0 27.0 62.50 % 258 674 308 855
Catherine Wills 174 62 9446 54 42.5 29.5 59.03 % 216 576 288 769
Julie Gosling 147 88 7499 51 33.5 34.5 49.26 % 212 523 303 796
Faith E. Schappert 145 90 4366 30 24.5 19.5 55.68 % 185 490 279 772
Donna Stundon 158 77 6181 39 21.0 31.0 40.38 % 199 548 283 809
Laura Pienescu 171 65 4976 29 18.0 22.0 45.00 % 215 592 286 805
Teri Arnold 125 109 3008 24 12.0 20.0 37.50 % 160 421 279 761
Glenise Crouch 127 107 3054 24 12.0 20.0 37.50 % 156 422 265 749
Maggie Bate 150 85 2258 15 11.0 9.0 55.00 % 184 490 272 754
Louise Gray 194 43 2923 15 8.5 11.5 42.50 % 243 655 275 787
Ashley Herndon 179 57 1076 6 7.0 1.0 87.50 % 219 578 289 788
Denise Davidson 151 84 908 6 6.0 2.0 75.00 % 178 512 280 818
Sue Wagstaffe 118 115 354 3 2.0 2.0 50.00 % 130 354
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